24.1.4.2 in respect of all other Defaults, claims, losses or 
damages, whether arising from breach of contract, 
misrepresentation (whether tortuous or statutory), tort 
(including negligence), breach of statutory duty or 
otherwise shall in no event exceed a sum equivalent to 
one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the 
Charges paid or payable to the Supplier in the year of 
this Lease Agreement, as calculated as at the date of 
the event giving rise to the claim under consideration 
(or if such event occurs in the first twelve (12) Months 
of the Term, the amount estimated to be paid in the first